

UTAH MIATA CLUB

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I/We _

" Please print Applicant(s) name(s) legibly on above line "

Agree as a condition of my participation in any event sponsored by the Utah Miata Club, to be solely responsible for my actions. I agree to fully indemnify and hold harmless the Utah Miata Club, its officers and representatives for or in any claim, loss, damage, injury or liability which may be asserted against them by me as a result of my activity. The foregoing covenants of exculpation and indemnity are intended to be and are complete, general and without restriction and include but are not limited to negligence (active or passive) or willful, reckless or wanton activity. I further agree that a licensed driver will operate my vehicle and that the driver will comply with all applicable provisions of the Utah State Vehicle Code. I further warrant that I carry automobile liability insurance on the vehicle to be used in any Utah Miata Club sponsored event, that meets or exceeds all Utah State statutory requirements and that this insurance will be in full force and effective during my participation in any Utah Miata Club sponsored event.

Utah Miata Club member signature

Date

Utah Miata Club member signature

Date